



## NEWS RELEASE

November 28, 2014 TMS Entertainment Co., Ltd.

## A new series of *LUPIN the Third* going into production Broadcasting to start in spring 2015 in Italy, first in the world

TMS Entertainment Co., Ltd. (Head office: Nakano-ku, Tokyo; President: Yoshiharu Suzuki; "TMS") announced Wednesday, October 15, at 0 a.m. Japan time at MIPCOM, held in Cannes, France, that it would produce a new series of *LUPIN the Third*, unveiling its plan to start broadcasting the series in spring 2015 in Italy, first in the world.



LUPIN the Third official site: <u>http://lupin-new-season.jp/</u>

Original comic books created by Monkey Punch ©Monkey Punch All rights reserved ©TMS All rights reserved

*LUPIN the Third* is one of the representative works of TMS, an animation production company making continued efforts to enhance the power of works it produces and develop its business through specialized projects. TMS will produce and promote the new series from a global perspective focused on the next generation, as well as in respect for former





NEWS RELEASE

*LUPIN the Third* series, since this project also commemorates the company's "50th anniversary of animation production."

Information about the new series is available at the official website.

Main staff: Original creator: Monkey Punch General Director: Kazuhide Tomonaga Director: Yuichiro Yano Script: Yuya Takahashi Producer: Yu Kiyozono Animation production: Telecom Animation Film Production and copyright: TMS Entertainment Co., Ltd.

■ LUPIN the Third official site: <u>http://lupin-new-season.jp/</u>

.....

## For further information, please contact:

TMS Entertainment Co., Ltd.: international@tms-e.co.jp

International Sales & Licensing: Totsuka Phone: 03-6382-7039 Fax: 03-5342-4827